

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2339/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLP No.13444/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RAVINDER KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev S., Adv.
For Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of non-bailable warrants issued against the petitioner, subject to petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.25 lakhs in the Registry within two weeks' time from today.

On such deposit, the Registry is directed to issue notice.
: 2 :

The Registry shall keep the amount of Rs.25 lakhs so deposited by the petitioner in a fixed deposit of the UCO Bank, Supreme Court Branch, for a period of three months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master