

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2339/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLP
No.13444/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAVINDER KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Ms. Shital Khatri, Adv.
V. Surana, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are desirous of settling the matter.
They have requested that they may be permitted to
approach the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The
parties may do so.

We direct that the parties shall approach the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Friday, the 16th May,
2014. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an
effort to resolve all the disputes between the parties
and submit a report to this Court.

-2-

List the matter after report from the Supreme
Court Mediation Centre is received.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master