

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2339/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2013 in CRLP No. 13444/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

RAVINDER KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Shital Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will seek instructions as to whether his client is prepared to settle the entire matter in a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs only).

List the Special Leave Petition as First Item on board tomorrow i.e., 15-10-2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER